FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	REC	03-05	-20	03	EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 3-3-4	3					, dentalia nagenali onice
To the Honorable Commission of Patents a 102381				05 red original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Rysher Entertainment, Inc.  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporate-State of Delawa Other	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnershare	nip		Internal Addres Street Address	ss: : 75 Rocke ork State:	inment Company, L.P.  Ifeller Plaza  NY ZIP: _10019
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch☐ Other	erger lange of Name	⊠ No		□ Association □ General Pa □ LimitedPart □ Corporate-S □ Other	n artnership tnership <u>of Do</u> State led in the United	elaware  d States, a domestic representative  D Yes D No
Execution Date: February 14, 2003  As of November 7, 2001			(Designation must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   No			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No	.(s)			B. Trademark F	Registration N	o.(s) <u>2,228,048</u>
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No						
Name and address of party to concerning document should		nce		Total number o registrations inv		and1
Name: Paul A. Lee				☐ Enclosed		\$_40.00
Internal Address: <u>AOL Time Warner Inc.</u>						to deposit account
Street Address: 75 Rockefeller Plaza, 24 <sup>th</sup> Floor				Deposit accour  20-1112  (Attach duplicate	2	ge if paying by deposit account)
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10019  03/04/2003 DBYRNE 00000072 201112 2228048 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
Name of Person Signing  103. FC: 1858 tement anto Manufacture.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  February 21, 2003  Signature  February 21, 2003  Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:2						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Rysher Entertainment, Inc. (a Delaware corporation) (the "Assignor"), with offices located at 2401 Colorado Avenue, Santa Monica, CA 90404, is the record owner of the following trademark(s)/service mark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Trademark(s)"):

Mark: OZ

Registration No.:

Registration Date:

2,228,048

March 2, 1999

WHEREAS Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P. (a Delaware limited partnership) (the "Assignee"), with offices located at 75 Rockefeller Plaza, New York, NY 10019, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark(s) and all applications and registrations therefor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark(s), and any applications or registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark(s), the portion of Assignor's business to which said Trademark(s) pertain, along with the right to sue for past infringement.

This assignment is effective as of November 7, 2001.

Rysher Entertainment, Inc.

Title: Evec. V. Pros. de J Branchero Affails and General Counsel

Date: FEBRUARY 14, 2003

MARYIN DEAN STEWART Commission # 1214993

State of <u>CALIFORNIA</u>: County of <u>ios ANCEUES</u>:

On the 14 day of <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 2003, before me personally came <u>J. FRANK STEWART</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she resides at 446% LANDIAIR AVE. LOS ANGLES, CA 90034; that he/she is the individual described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by authority duly held.

**RECORDED: 02/21/2003** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002683 FRAME: 0854